EAGLE RIVER PROJECT: GEOLOGICAL LEGEND

HOOVS! LNIOd $7000°0996M SO00MNPLINLY

UNIT ROCK TYPE
11 FELSIC INTRUSIVES
11a Aphanitic
11b Feldspar Porphyritic
10 MAFIC INTRUSIVES
10a Diabase

10b Green Fine Grain
10c Black Fine Grain
10d Feldspar Forphyritic
10e Sheared

10f Gabbro

0L0

MINERALIZED ZONES

-]

8 8 Zone Veuv Shear
7 7 Zone Vein/ Shear
6 6 Zone Vein/ Shear

(= W

QUARTZ

q q quartz

ql ql quartz laminated : 0-25% ql, ie 5df{ql)
: 25-50% ql, ie Sdfql
:>50%ql, ieql5df

f f  blue-grey quartz vein

g g sugary white quartz vein

h h  white massive (bull) quartz vein

i i  glassy (vitreous) quartz vein

5 DIORITE INTRUSIVE/ QUARTZ DIORITE
5a Coarse Grain
5b Medium Grain
5c¢ Fine Grain
5d Sheared
5e¢ Brecciated
5f Altered
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1995/7/24

SUMMARY LITHO LOG
: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-1

PROPERTY :

44 .59
45.06
51.90
54.40
57.30
61.65
66.45
67.28
67.85
77.33
78.64
79.88
100.56

44 .
45.
51.
54.
57.
61.
66.
67.
67.

77.

78

79.

100
103

59
06
20
40
30
65
45
28
85

33

.64

88

.56

.19

26

54

15

35

** BORSURV **

LITHOGICAL UNIT

casing/overburden

5a

54

sab

54

5ab

10b

5b

11b

F chem bx
5af

S5e

F chem bx
5e

5a

..
1 .
IORORIVLTE, 2P
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1995/7/24
** BORSURV **
ASSAY LOG Page 1
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-1

P L N Y D N Y T e N S T Y e Y T Y Y Y T T N Y T YT T T I T e
2 333 5 1 1 i1ttt -+ -ttt 1ttt - -ttt 2+ - - & 5

FROM TO WIDTH Au g/t
43.08 43.55 0.47 0.025
43.55 44.09 0.54 0.025
44.09 44.59 0.50 0.025
44.59 45.01 0.42 0.025
45.01 45.51 0.50 0.025
48.76 49.26 0.50 0.025
50.03 50.53 0.50 0.025
51.40 51.90 0.50 0.025
51.90 52.65 0.75 0.065
52.65 53.05 0.40 0.025
53.05 53.85 0.80 0.025
53.85 54.40 0.55 0.065
54 .40 54.90 0.50 0.025

i om s M K ade nes o o e st i s e



1995/7/25
*+ BORSURV *¥*
SUMMARY LITHO LOG Page 1
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-2

FROM TO C.A. LITHOGICAL UNIT
0.00 1.78 casing/overburden
1.78 28.45 5a

28.45 29.20 45 5d

29.20 32.75 60 10b

32.75 33.65 45 5d

33.65 34.20 8ql

34.20 34.93 40 8h

34.93 36.15 30 8ql, 40% Sde
36.15 39.01 5df, 8ql
39.01 51.21 45 Sbf
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1995/7/24
** BORSURV **
ASSAY LOG Page 1
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-2

FROM TO WIDTH Au g/t
32.92 33.55 0.63 0.025 }
33.55 34.20 0.65 0.025 )
34.20 34.93 0.73 0.025
34.93 35.55 0.62 19.640 :
35.55 36.15 0.60 0.065 )
36.15 36.54 0.39 0.065
36.54 37.04 0.50 0.065
37.04 37.54 0.50 0.065
37.54 38.10 0.56 0.270 ‘
38.10 39.01 0.91 0.065 )
39.01 39.51 0.50 0.065 !




1995/7/24
** BORSURV **
AVERAGED ASSAY INTERVALS Page 1 of 1
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No: 94-2

1. zone8 ( 0.62 d.t. Core Angle: 90 0.62 t.t.)

EASTINGS: 9776.16
FROM: 34.93 --- HANGING WALL ---------- NORTHINGS: 9817.43
ELEVATION:  4958.14

19.640 Au g/t
EASTINGS: 9776.17
TO: c Y- J0.1- J Ry NORTHINGS: 9817.01
ELEVATION: 4957.69




1995/7/25
** BORSURV **
SUMMARY LITHO LOG Page 1
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-3

—— - —— — — o ——— — o — — — A — — — — S S S T S S S S e S S S GE Gan S e T P S St s et SR S e e e S e e S e e
3+ + 4+ 3+ 3t - + 2 3 F - 3 Pt 1+t P 2 2 P 3 2 3 4t 4 4

FROM TO C.A. LITHOGICAL UNIT

0.00 1.74 casing/overburden

1.74 32.26 5a

32.26 35.36 45 5d 4
35.36 41.25 5df ;
41.25 44.38 35 5df 8g %
44.38 45.60 30 8ql Au |
45.60 47.55 23 5d, 8ql Au g
47.55  49.50 8ql f
49.50 50.81 83 |
50.81 51.33 8ql &
51.33  65.85 83 E
65.85 70.46 5bf :

70.46 72.54 5bf




1995/7/24
** BORSURV **
ASSAY LOG Page 1
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-3

FROM TO WIDTH  Au g/t
43.82 44.38 0.56 0.510
44.38 44.88 0.50 2.200
44.88 45.60 0.72 0.220
45.60 46.10 0.50 0.080
46.10 46.60 0.50 0.065
46.60 47.10 0.50 0.065

47.10 47.60  0.50  11.730
47.60 48.10 0.50  95.270
48.10 48.80 0.70  17.650

48.80 49.30 0.50 0.230
49.30 49.80 0.50 0.065
49.80 50.30 0.50 0.065
50.30 50.81 0.51 0.065
50.81 51.33 0.52 0.065
51.33 51.83 0.50 0.230
51.83 52.33 0.50 0.065
52.33 52.83 0.50 0.065
52.83 53.54 0.71 0.100
53.54 54.04 0.50 0.140
54.04 54.54 0.50 0.240
54.54 55.04 0.50 0.070
55.04 55.54 0.50 0.960
55.54 56.04 0.50 1.200
56.04 56.54 0.50 1.750
56.54 57.04 0.50 0.720
57.04 57.54 0.50 0.070
57.54 58.04 0.50 0.100
58.04 59.00 0.96 3.460
59.00 60.00 1.00 1.474

60.00 61.00 1.00 0.680




1995/7/24
** BORSURV **
AVERAGED ASSAY INTERVALS
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No: 94-3

Page 1 of 1

1. zone8 ( 2.20 d.t. Core Angle: 90 2.20 t.t.)

FROM: 46 .60 --- HANGING WALL ----------

29.949 Au g/t

EASTINGS:
NORTHINGS :
ELEVATION:

EASTINGS:
NORTHINGS :
ELEVATION:

9776.
9818.
4943.

9776.
9817.
4941.

23
34
41

24
25
50
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1995/7/25

SUMMARY LITHO LOG
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine

HOLE No. :

10
22

22

25.
25.
26.

30.

32

33

40.

.05
.02

.92

05
67
00

73

.61

.14

51

94-19

9.37
10.05
22.02
22.92
25.05
25.67
26.00
30.73
32.61
33.14
40.51

57.30

45

** BORSURV *¥*

LITHOGICAL UNIT
casing/overburden
Sbaf

10b

Sbaf

5dbf

8gql 54

54 8ql

8g

5df 8qlg

8qlg 54

5dbf

5af

Sbf




1995/7/24
** BORSURV *#*
ASSAY LOG
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-19

FROM TO WIDTH Au g/t
22.27 22.77 0.50 0.165
22.77 22.92 0.15 0.165
22.92 23.26 0.34 0.620
23.26 23.56 0.30 8.470
23.56 23.77 0.21 1.200

24.20 24.58  0.38  17.380

24 .58 25.08 0.50 0.165
25.08 25.33 0.25 1.300
25.33 25.67 0.34 0.650
25.67 26.00 0.33 0.165
26.00 26.47 0.47 0.165
26.47 26.94 0.47 0.165
26.94 27.14 0.20 0.165
27.14 27.64 0.50 0.165
27.64 28.14 0.50 0.165
28.14 28.74 0.60 0.510
28.74 29.38 0.64 0.165
29.38 29.87 0.49 0.165
29.87 30.33 0.46 0.165
30.33 30.73 0.40 0.165
30.73 31.23 0.50 0.165
31.23 31.38 0.15 0.210
31.38 31.63 0.25 0.165

0.50 0.165

0.35 0.720

. . 0.15 0.165
32.63 32.92 0.29 0.165
0

0

.47 0.165
.50 0.380 e
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** BORSURV *¥*

AVERAGED ASSAY INTHRVALS

PROPERTY: River Gol
HOLE No: 94-19

1. zone8 ( 1.66 4.4.

d M

ine

Core Angle: 90 1.66 t.t.)

FROM: 42.92 --- HANGING WALL ----------

TO: 24.

14.642 Au g/t

Page 1 of 1

EASTINGS:
NORTHINGS :
ELEVATION:

EASTINGS:
NORTHINGS :
ELEVATION:

9859.82
9840.48
4962.36

9859.80
9839.30
4961.20

. . et e




1995/7/25

SUMMARY LITHO LOG
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine

HOLE No. :

0.00
0.61
18.33
19.36
31.00
31.98
33.25
34.52
35.63
40.26
41.10
46 .06
47.03
47.70
51.85
52.70

54.34

94-20

19.36
31.00
31.98
33.25
34.52
35.63
40.26
41.10
46 .06
47.03
47.70
51.85
52.70
54.34

85.00

48

60

58

** BORSURV **

LITHOGICAL UNIT
casing/overburden
5abf

10b

5af

5dbf

10b

5df 8ql

8ghi

Sdf 8ql

8ghql

sdf 8ql

8qlh 54

Sdf 8ql

8qlgh 5d

54 8ql

5dbf

5abdf

Page 1




1995/7/24
** BORSURV **
ASSAY LOG Page 1
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-20

FROM TO WIDTH Au g/t
32.92 33.25 0.33 0.165
33.25 33.95 0.70 0.165
33.95 34.14 0.19 0.165
34.14 34.52 0.38 0.165
34.52 34.92 0.40 0.120
34.92 35.17 0.25 0.165
35.17 35.63 0.46 0.165
35.63 35.97 0.34 0.165
35.97 36.40 0.43 0.165
36.40 36.90 0.50 0.165
38.71 39.01 0.30 0.620
39.01 39.51 0.50 0.165
39.51 40.01 0.50 0.165
40.01 40.26 0.25 1.060
40.26 40.66 0.40 0.165
40.66 41.10 0.44 0.410
41.10 41.50 0.40 0.480
41.50 41.92 0.42 0.140
41.92 42.30 0.38 0.140
42.30 42.80 0.50 0.340
42 .80 43.30 0.50 0.240
43.30 43.54 0.24 1.200
43 .54 44 .04 0.50 0.310
44 .04 44 .70 0.66 0.380
44 .70 45.21 0.51 10.110
45.21 45.81 0.60 0.480
45.81 46.06 0.25 0.270
46 .06 46 .36 0.30 0.380
46 .36 46.90 0.54 0.620
46 .90 47.05 0.15 0.005
47.05 47.70 0.65 1.230
47.70 47.90 0.20 0.620
47.90 48.20 0.30 0.140
48.20 48.60 0.40 0.070
48.60 49.05 0.45 0.005
49.05 49.50 0.45 0.005
49.50 50.00 0.50 0.210
50.00 50.25 0.25 0.140
50.25 50.75 0.50 0.005
50.75 51.08 0.33 0.310
51.08 51.41 0.33 0.005
51.41 51.85 0.44 2.190
51.85 52.35 0.50 6.820
52.35 52.70 0.35 0.450
52.70 53.10 0.40 0.100
53.10 53.40 0.30 0.005

53.40 53.80 0.40 0.005

= el it = = =
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1995/7/24

AVERAGED ASSAY INTERVALS
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No: 94-20

** BORSURV *¥*

Page 1 of 1

1. zone8 ( 0.51

2. zone8 ( 0.44

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

d.t.

d.t.

Core Angle: 90

44 .70 --- HANGING WALL

10.110

51.41 ---

2.190

Core Angle: 90

Au g/t

HANGING WALL

Au g/t

0.51 t.t.)

0.44 t.t.)

EASTINGS:
NORTHINGS :
ELEVATION:

EASTINGS:
NORTHINGS :
ELEVATION:

EASTINGS:
NORTHINGS :
ELEVATION:

EASTINGS :
NORTHINGS :
ELEVATION:

9860.75
9836.16
4942 .34

9860.76
9835.87
4941.92

9860.87
9832.32
4936.84

9860.88
9832.06
4936.48

AR pTemE v

35 AR . o




1995/7/25
** BORSURV **
SUMMARY LITHO LOG
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-21

e T T Tt b ot o o o T o T o N g G R ——
E Tt 4+ + 2 2t - 3+t -+ & t -+ + ¢+ t -t ¢t -+ttt 5 1t 1ttt 1+ttt %

FROM TO C.A. LITHOGICAL UNIT
0.00 0.61 casing/overburden
0.61 21.64 35 S5abdf
21.64 23.02 35 10b
23.02 32.66 78 S5abdf

32.66 32.96 90 10b

32.96 42 .06 5d4f 8ql
42 .06 44 .77 F chem bx
44 .77 45 .33 8gl sd

45.33 46.35 40 S5df 8h
46.35 46.72 30 10b
46.72 47.67 30 Sdf 8g

47 .67 50.06 34 8gl sS4

50.06 53.00 5df 8ql
53.00 55.65 8gl Au
55.65 57.35 sdf 8ql
57.35 65.60 F chem bx
65.60 66.80 8qlg

66.80 67.37 F chem bx
67.37 72.54 8qlg Au, 5d
72.54 74.23 Sdf 8ql
74.23 81.47 8gqlgh 54
81.47 82.04 5bdf

82.04 85.95 Sbf
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1995/7/24
** BORSURV **
ASSAY LOG Page 1
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-21

FROM TO WIDTH Au g/t
32.96 33.96 1.00 0.005
33.96 34.81 0.85 0.005
34.81 35.31 0.50 0.005
35.31 35.80 0.49 0.005
35.80 36.10 0.30 0.005
36.10 36.85 0.75 0.005
36.85 37.60 0.75 0.005
37.60 38.35 0.75 0.005
38.35 38.70 0.35 0.100
38.70 39.01 0.31 0.070
39.01 39.80 0.79 N.A
39.80 40.80 1.00 0.005
40.80 41.50 0.70 0.005
41.50 42.00 0.50 0.070
42.00 42.50 0.50 0.510
42 .50 43.00 0.50 1.950
43.00 43.50 0.50 0.070
43.50 44 .00 0.50 0.005
44 .00 44 .50 0.50 0.100
44 .50 44.717 0.27 0.450
44.77 45.03 0.26 0.100
45.03 45.53 0.50 0.410
45.53 46 .00 0.47 0.100
46 .00 46 .35 0.35 0.005
46 .35 46.92 0.57 0.100
46 .92 47.67 0.75 4.830
47.67 47.92 0.25 5.490
47.92 48 .22 0.30 0.790
48.22 48.47 0.25 0.510
48 .47 48 .97 0.50 0.240
48 .97 49 .27 0.30 0.340
49.27 49.57 0.30 0.210
49.57 50.06 0.49 0.140
50.06 50.56 0.50 1.130
50.56 51.06 0.50 0.550
51.06 51.56 0.50 0.240
51.56 52.06 0.50 0.210
52.06 52.56 0.50 0.450
52.56 53.00 0.44 0.930
53.00 53.40 0.40 108.480
53.40 53.70 0.30 0.005

53.70 54.05 0.35 840.340
54.05 54.60 0.55 500.000

54.60 55.10 0.50 0.005
55.10 55.60 0.50 0.005
55.60 55.90 0.30 0.100
55.90 56.40 0.50 0.005

56.40 56.73 0.33 0.240

LT T
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1995/7/24
** BORSURV **
ASSAY LOG Page 2
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-21

e e e e e e e e e e e e e A e e e e e e e e At M e e e e e e e S e e e T e A T e e =
E 3 3 3 2 2+ttt t it 2 2 - 2t 2 3 2t - - 1 - - 1 3t 2 ¢+ + + - P 2 3+ 3 & + &+ &+ -+t 5 3+

FROM TO WIDTH Au g/t
56.73 57.30 0.57 0.070
57.30 58.05 0.75 0.100
58.05 58.80 0.75 0.140
58.80 59.50 0.70 0.140 \
59.50 60.35 0.85 1.030
60.35 61.20 0.85 0.100
61.20 62.00 0.80 0.100
62.00 62.80 0.80 0.030
62.80 63.60 0.80 0.140
63.60 64.40 0.80 0.140
64.40 64.90 0.50 0.070
64.90 65.60 0.70 0.310
65.60 66.10 0.50 2.880
66.10 66.80 0.70 0.620
66.80 67.37 0.57 0.270
67.37 68.20 0.83 0.100
68.20 68.50 0.30 0.690
68.50 69.00 0.50 0.100
69.00 69.50 0.50 0.070
69.50 70.20 0.70 2.300
70.20 70.70 0.50 2.160

70.70  71.20  0.50 71.040
71.20  71.70  0.50  11.250

71.70 72.20 0.50 3.290
72.20 72.70 0.50 35.530
72.70 73.20 0.50 0.140
73.20 73.70 0.50 0.240
73.70 74.20 0.50 0.100
74.20 74.70 0.50 0.170
74.70 75.20 0.50 0.030
75.20 75.70 0.50 0.270
75.70 76.20 0.50 0.030
76.20 76 .37 0.17 0.240
. 76.37 77.55 1.18 N.A.
77.55 78.00 0.45 264.180
78.00 78.50 0.50 43.370
78.50 79.00 0.50 4.320
79.00 79.60 0.60 6.210
79.60 80.10 0.50 2.500
80.10 80.90 0.80 N.A.
80.90 81.45 0.55 N.A.
81.45 82.07 0.62 N.A.

82.07 82.57 0.50 N.A.
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** BORSURV **

AVERAGED ASSAY INTERVALS
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine

HOLE No: 94-21

T e e e e e e et e e e e e e ot e e e A e o Y T e e e S e T S S e . —— -
e 2 2 Tt 2 i3 2ttt -+ttt - 3 3t - - 1 1t - P - -+ 1t - - Pt T - 2 2t + + 1+ 3

2. zone8 ( 3.20

FROM:

TO:

d.t.

52.56 --- HANGING WALL

d.t.

69.50 --- HANGING WALL

Core Angle:

241.309

90

Au g/t

2.54 t.t.)

- . e - - - e - -

Core Angle: 90

19.764

Au g/t

3.20 t.t.)

Page 1 of 1
BASTINGS: 9860.75
NORTHINGS : 9837.35
ELEVATION: 4932 .21
EASTINGS: 9860.76
NORTHINGS : 9836.19
ELEVATION: 4929 .95
EASTINGS : 9860.82
NORTHINGS: 9829.66
ELEVATION: 4917.12
EASTINGS: 9860.83
NORTHINGS: 9828.20
ELEVATION: 4914 .27

e

.;:
o
4
i3
3
b
> §




3

1995/7/25
** BORSURV **
SUMMARY LITHO LOG Page 1
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-37

FROM TO C.A. LITHOGICAL UNIT
0.00 0.61 casing/Overburden
0.61 21.64 5bd 8g

21.64 22.00 55 8g

22.00 23.48 10b

23.48 26.10 5cd 8ql
26.10 39.67 5b

39.67 40.68 11b, 40% 8g

40.68 50.01 60 5bd 8g
50.01 50.59 80 11b
50.59 55.52 25 5b
55.52 56.92 6 Sbe
56.92 65.84 Sbf 8g
65.84 67.76 5cd
67.76 69.08 58 5b
69.08 69.37 69 10b
69.37 69.72 5b
69.72 71.74 5df, 20% 8g
71.74 75.88 50 S5ab

75.88 77.40 56 10b

77.40 85.68 5ab
85.68 86.92 Sbed
86.92 90.95 8ql Au
90.95 91.89 8g

91.89 98.80 5cd 8ql




1995/7/25
** BORSURV *¥*
SUMMARY LITHO LOG Page 2
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-37

FROM TO C.A. LITHOGICAL UNIT
98.80 99.90 8ql
99.90 100.73 55 5cde

100.73 104.22 10b, 5% S5cd

104.22 121.31 Sabf




1995/7/24
** BORSURV **
ASSAY LOG Page 1
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-37

—— e e o o T o e e e e e e e e e e e S e i e S S S S A e e e e e S e S e e
S 3 Attt 3t -+ - + + + -+t - P P 1+ 1+ + - 1 &1

FROM TO WIDTH Au g/t
21.14 21.64 0.50 0.025
21.64 22.04 0.40 0.025
22.04 22.54 0.50 0.025
22.54 23.04 0.50 0.025
23.04 23.48 0.44 0.025
23.48 23.78 0.30 0.025
23.78 24.08 0.30 0.025
24.08 24 .43 0.35 0.025
24.43 24.78 0.35 0.070
24.78 25.07 0.29 0.025
25.07 25.47 0.40 0.025
25.47 25.77 0.30 0.025
25.77 26.10 0.33 0.025
68.99 69.49 0.50 0.025
69.49 69.88 0.39 0.025
69.88 70.18 0.30 0.100
70.18 70.48 0.30 0.070
70.48 70.88 0.40 0.070
70.88 71.23 0.35 0.025
71.23 71.48 0.25 0.070
71.48 71.74 0.26 0.025
71.74 72.19 0.45 0.070
86.42 86.92 0.50 0.410
86.92 87.32 0.40 28.010
87.32 87.62 0.30 0.750
87.62 87.92 0.30 4.590

88.52 89.02 0.50 5.000
89.02 89.42 0.40 11.030
89.42 89.77 0.35 3.720

90.27 90.60 0.33 105.490

90.60 90.95 0.35 0.130
90.95 91.40 0.45 0.160
91.40 91.89 0.49 0.070
91.89 92.29 0.40 0.100
92.29 92.74 0.45 0.060
92.74 93.00 0.26 0.770
93.00 93.35 0.35 0.270 ?
93.35 93.85 0.50 0.025 3
93.85 94.10 0.25 0.720 :
94 .10 94.55 0.45 5.110 K
94 .55 94 .95 0.40 0.300 i
94 .95 95.46 0.51 0.025

95.46 95.96 0.50 0.170
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** BORSURV =**
ASSAY LOG
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-37

Page 2




1995/7/24
** BORSURV **
AVERAGED ASSAY INTERVALS
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No: 94-37

Page 1 of 1
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1. zone8 ( 3.68 d.t. Core Angle: 90 3.68 t.t.)

FROM: 86.92 --- HANGING WALL ----------

29.666 Au g/t
TO: Y J-Y

EASTINGS:

NORTHINGS :
ELEVATION:

EASTINGS :

NORTHINGS :
ELEVATION:

9957.

9862
4933

9957.
9859.
4931.

90

31
.86

78
75
21

\‘.::
ey




1995/7/25

++ BORSURV **
SUMMARY LITHO LOG Page 1
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine !
HOLE No.: 94-38 ]

FROM TO C.A. LITHOGICAL UNIT

0.00 0.60 casing/overburden
0.60 26.95 30 5bdf

26.95 29.50 30 10b

29.50 29.65 30 F bx

29.65 33.35 30 8i, 20% 5bdf
33.35 34.30 50 5bdf

34.30 47 .85 25 5bf

47 .85 48.65 50 5cdf

48.65 50.50 70 sbdf

50.50 61.78 Sbf

61.78 61.93 45 11b

61.93 64 .25 Sbf

64 .25 64.40 75 10b

64.40 67.55 S0 11b

67.55 68.90 55 10b

68.90 83.00 35 S5bdf

83.00 85.65 85 10b

85.65 99.10 50 5bf

99.10 108.85 60 8ql Au, S5cdf

|
?

108.85 116.70 5cdf, 40% 8qgl
116.70 119.85 Sbf
119.85 121.30 10b

121.30 124.35 5bf




1995/7/24
** BORSURV **
ASSAY LOG Page 1
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-38

FROM TO WIDTH Au g/t
26.20 26.60 0.40 0.025
26.60 27.00 0.40 0.025
29.30 29.50 0.20 0.025
29.50 29.90 0.40 0.260
29.90 30.10 0.20 0.070
30.10 30.55 0.45 0.060
30.55 31.05 0.50 0.025
31.05 31.35 0.30 0.025
31.35 31.65 0.30 0.025
31.65 31.80 0.15 0.025
31.80 32.30 0.50 0.025
32.30 32.80 0.50 0.070
32.80 33.35 0.55 0.025
33.70 34.00 0.30 0.100
47.85 48.15 0.30 0.025
54.00 54 .25 0.25 0.025
59.00 59.20 0.20 0.025
59.35 59.55 0.20 0.025
67.90 68.10 0.20 0.025
81.80 82.10 0.30 0.025
82.10 82.40 0.30 0.025
82.40 82.80 0.40 0.025
82.80 83.00 0.20 0.025
99.10 99.25 0.15 1.790

99.25 99.45 0.20 143.790
99.45 99.75 0.30 15.560
99.75 100.00 0.25 243.620
100.00 100.20 0.20 2.760
100.20 100.50 0.30 37.970
100.50 100.80 0.30 48.770
100.80 101.10 0.30 2.920
101.10 101.40 0.30 165.410
101.40 101.70 0.30 13.410
101.70 102.00 0.30 33.430
102.00 102.30 0.30 6.050
102.30 102.60 0.30 28.280
102.60 102.90 0.30 18.720
102.90 103.20 0.30 66.360
103.20 103.50 0.30 53.750




e, D7 ST L
RCRAPRIT ot BPicChy LSRRI

CoL e
e, A SR

%
"

1995/7/24
** BORSURV **
ASSAY LOG Page 2
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-38

FROM TO WIDTH Au g/t
103.50 103.80 0.30 33.460
103.80 104.10 0.30 5.590
104.10 104.40 0.30 0.450
104.40 104.70 0.30 4.660
104.70 105.00 0.30 1.820
105.00 105.30 0.30 N.A.
105.30 105.60 0.30 N.A.
105.60 105.90 0.30 N.A.
105.90 106.10 0.20 N.A.
106.10 106.50 0.40 5.900

106.50 106.80 0.30 76.100
106.80 107.10 0.30 10.970

107.10 107.40 0.30 1.860
107.40 107.70 0.30 0.290
107.70 108.00 0.30 1.830
108.00 108.30 0.30 0.210
108.30 108.60 0.30 1.210
108.60 108.85 0.25 3.080
108.85 109.35 0.50 0.130
109.35 109.85 0.50 0.130
109.85 110.35 0.50 0.140
110.35 110.85 0.50 0.160
110.85 111.10 0.25 0.450
111.10 111.40 0.30 0.330
111.40 111.80 0.40 0.025
111.80 112.10 0.30 0.210
112.10 112.40 0.30 0.100 .
112.40 112.70 0.30 0.060 ‘
112.70 113.00 0.30 0.025
113.00 113.30 0.30 0.070 !
113.30 113.60 0.30 0.025 3
113.60 113.90 0.30 0.025
113.90 114.20 0.30 0.025
114.20 114.55 0.35 0.025
114.55 115.10 0.55 0.260
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1995/7/24
** BORSURV *¥*
AVERAGED ASSAY INTERVALS Page 1 of 1
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No: 94-38

—— e o e e e S S e e S S e i e S S S S e S M s e e S e e e e S S o e e e e = mm =
2 3 5 it -+ - i - i - T - -t -+ - - i -t P - -+ 2 & & 3

1. zone8 ( 5.00 d.t. Core Angle: 90 5.00 t.t.)

EASTINGS: 9956.31
FROM: 99.10 --- HANGING WALL ---------- NORTHINGS: 9861.14
ELEVATION: 4918.83
49.877 Au g/t
EASTINGS: 9956.14
TO: 104.10 -------~-----cc-ccmmemeem - NORTHINGS : 9858.02 .
ELEVATION: 4914.93

\
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.
¥
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1995/7/25
** BORSURV **
MARY LITHO LOG Page 1
YrOPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-77

FROM TO C.A. LITHOGICAL UNIT
0.00 0.78 casing/overburden
0.78 5.40 5b

5.40 14.63 53 S5bdf 6ql
14.63 59.09 60 Sbd
59.09 60.80 63 1la
60.80 61.96 62 5bd
61.96 62.69 40 1la
62.69 76.49 45 Sb

76.49  77.12 6ql Sdf

77.12 78.40 37 SAf 6ql

78.40 80.24 6ql Au
80.24 81.91 10c
81.91 82.61 6ql

82.61 90.83 5b

ent



1995/7/23
** BORSURV **
ASSAY LOG Page 1
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-77

FROM TO WIDTH Au g/t
9.30 9.60 0.30 4.800
10.28 10.55 0.27 3.940
13.39 13.69 0.30 0.380
76.52 76.82 0.30 0.070
76.82 77.12 0.30 11.590
77.12 77.52 0.40 0.170
77.52 77.92 0.40 0.240
77.92 78.40 0.48 0.550

78.40 78.73 0.33 12.510
78.73 79.02 0.29 10.810

79.02 79.32 0.30 0.990
79.32 79.72 0.40 17.750
79.72 79.99 0.27 4.720

79.99 80.24 0.25 23.280

81.66 81.91 0.25 0.450
81.91 82.21 0.30 261.310
82.21 82.61 0.40 36.250
82.61 82.91 0.30 1.270




1995/7/23
** BORSURV **
AVERAGED ASSAY INTERVALS
PROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No: 94-77

Page 1 of 1

1. zone6 ( 4.21 4.t. Core Angle: 90 4.21 t.t.)

FROM: 78.40 --- HANGING WALL ----------

27.259 Au g/t

EASTINGS:
NORTHINGS :
ELEVATION:

EASTINGS:
NORTHINGS :
ELEVATION:

10524.
9902.
4926.

10524.
9899.
.46

4923

30
00
73

02
36




1995/7/25
** BORSURV **
IMARY LITHO LOG Page 1
FROPERTY: River Gold Mine
HOLE No.: 94-78

FROM TO C.A. LITHOGICAL UNIT
0.00 0.91 casing/overburden
0.91 5.72 45 5bd

5.72 12.15 55 5d 6qlh
